TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MedData Health LLC		111/30/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY
ModBata Hodiai 220		11/00/2010	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TransUnion Healthcare LLC	
Street Address:	2100 Rexford Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 225	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28211	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2908876	MEDCONNECT	
Registration Number:	3101016	MEDDATA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)876-2020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-876-2101

Email: docketing@woodphillips.com

Correspondent Name: Joel E. Siegel
Address Line 1: 500 W. Madison St.

Address Line 2: Citigroup Center, Suite 3800
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00889T02680 & 2690US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Corinne Byk	
	TRADEMARK	

REEL: 004523 FRAME: 0683

2908876

C UU SEE UU

Signature:	/Corinne Byk/
Date:	04/18/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assn#page1.tif source=Assn#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004523 FRAME: 0684

Delaware

1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MEDDATA HEALTH LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MEDDATA HEALTH LLC" TO "TRANSUNION HEALTHCARE LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 4:27 O'CLOCK P.M.

4744707 8100

101132654

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT\CATION: 8387263

DATE: 11-30-10

TRADEMARK REEL: 004523 FRAME: 0685

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:36 PM 11/30/2010 FILED 04:27 PM 11/30/2010 SRV 101132654 - 4744707 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limit	ed Liability Company:	McdData Health LLC
	of Formation of the lin	nited liability company is hereby amende
as follows: Name of limited li	ability company is TransUn	ion Healthcare LLC
ARCHIO 1887		
	un valaimakin Sasa dhadhadkasandan sassannaanaan "Alberta Lunta Sassana"	an a
IN WITNESS the 30th	WHEREOF, the under day of November 1	signed have executed this Certificate or ber , A.D. ²⁰¹⁰
CIV	day or	
	By:	MANBL
		Authorized Person(s)
		Man III Dlanka Managar
	Nar	me: 18m W. Blenke, Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 004523 FRAME: 0686

RECORDED: 04/18/2011